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FARE ZONES:

for travel within a fare zone.

fare zones, the regular fare
will be charged.

The local fare will be charged

For travel across one or more

|
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EXACT FARE REQUIRED

DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE

OFF-
|.OCAL FARES PEAK PEAK
Adult $ .85 $ 85
Pace Transfer .35 35
Transfer to CTA .95 .70
Reduced .40 .40
Pace Transfer .20 .20
Transfer to CTA .50 35
Local Transfer FREE  FREE

OFF-
REGULAR FARES PEAK  PEAK
Adult $1.10 1.10
Pace Transfer 10 .10
Transfer to CTA .70 .45
Reduced .55 .55
Pace Transfer .05 .05
Transfer to CTA .35 .20
PACE PASSES/TICKETS Regular Reduced
Monthly Passport $72.00 33.00
Weekly Pass 18.50 -
Pace Link-Up Passport 36.00

Local Ten-Ride Plus Tickets 8.50 4.00
Pace Ten-Ride Plus Tickets 11.00 5.50
Ten-Ride Tickets not valid on CTA

FARE INFORMATION

Peak fares are charged 6-10 a.m. and 3-7 p.m., weekdays,
except holidays (New Year's Day, Memonal Day, July 4th,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas)

Beduced “ares include children ages 7-11, senior citizens,
and persons with disabilities (with RTA Reduced Fare Card),
and students (high school or younger with appropriate
identification) to and from school only on school days, between

6:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m
by an adult fare paying passenger, a
maximum of two children can ride FREE under age 7.

If you need transit information please call:
The RTA Travel Information Center, open daily
from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m,
836-7000
TDD # (For HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY)
1-(312) 836-4949
Pace Passenger Services, Monday through
Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
1-(708) 364-PACE
CARRIER INFORMATION
QOPERATED BY: Pace North Division
For lost and found call (708) 662-1221

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable
are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility
for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage
resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make
connections.
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

K-Mart/Venture

Lift Equipped Service
Monday through Saturday

Bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along
the route where it is safe to do so
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8:50 8:56 9:00 9:07 9:17 9:27am 9:37am 9:45am 9:57am 10:10am 10:16am - - - - - - - - 8:33 8:36 8:42
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6:15 6:21 6:25 - - - - . . . S 4:51 - 5:00 5:12 5:20 5:30 5:41 :51 5:58 6:01 6:07

* - Times shown are at Sears. Buses also stop at Marshall Fields.
$S - Operates school days only.

No Sunday or holiday service.
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